
Boys A Boys A Boys A

D5 A Boys Individual 2T & 10I

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Place

161 Hudson Lease JCS 9 17.44 1 Q

151 Grady McDonald C. Ridge 11 18.28 2

186 Teagan Ritz SF 11 19.10 3

177 Cash Hawkins North Star 11 19.19 4 Q

175 Luke Hall North Star 9 19.29 5 Q

160 Matthew Fraker Forbes Road 10 19.33 6 Q

187 Gaven Mellott SF 11 19.36 7

194 Andrew Minahan Windber 12 19.37 8 Q

156 Lee Brown C. Ridge 9 19.46 9

155 Colby Kaufman C. Ridge 10 19.50 10

170 Joe Comfort Meyersdale 12 19.52 11 Q

163 Jeremiah Taylor JCS 10 20.10 12 Q

169 Calen Simpkins Meyersdale 12 20.11 13 Q

154 Joe Fetsko C. Ridge 10 20.37 14

195 Michael Dusack Windber 11 20.42 15 Q

174 Edison Hersch Meyersdale 9 20.43 16 Q

180 Owen Prato Salisbury 10 20.51 17

181 Jackson Prato Salisbury 12 20.55 18

189 Charlie Weicht SF 9 21.16 19

164 Erik McClemens JCS 10 21.20 20

197 Caden Fairman Windber 10 21.201 21

165 Issac Marsh JCS 11 21.23 22

190 Daniel Paul SF 12 21.27 23

191 Jaxon Witt SF 10 21.32 24

167 Darin Cook JCS 10 21.36 25

198 Aiden Gerula Windber 10 21.40 26

162 Brayden Kibbe JCS 10 21.41 27

173 Tyler Hanson Meyersdale 11 21.57 28

166 Jaydon Yoder JCS 11 22.04 29

183 Alexander Channel Salisbury 12 22.11 30

171 Branson Hersch Meyersdale 11 22.24 31

249 Hayden Kamuaf Hope fo Hyndman 11 22.26 32

182 Xavier Bennett Salisbury 12 22.29 33

153 Kaleb Iverson C. Ridge 11 22.35 34

192 Finn Kuhn Sf 9 22.37 35

196 Heath Miller Windber 10 22.37 36

176 Waylon Nist North Star 12 22.41 37

248 Gabriel Crist Hope fo Hyndman 12 23.10 38

185 Nolan Easton Salisbury 12 23.12 39

152 Dhruv Patel C. Ridge 11 23.14 40

158 Ethan Moyer FCA 9 23.14 41

193 Luke Bowers Turkeyfoot 12 23.36 42

184 Caleb Pickrel Salisbury 10 23.49 43

157 Jackson Kauffman C. Ridge 9 23.53 44



Boys A Boys A Boys A

168 James Kretchman Meyersdale 12 24.06 45

172 Connor Montgomery Meyersdale 12 24.50 46

179 Evan Naugle North Star 12 26.30 47

178 Caleb Ewing North Star 12 30.18 48

159 Caleb Ringler FCA 10 31.15 49

300 Roberto Blanding Westinghouse 9 31.37 50

188 Silas Dion SF 11 DNF



Team Boys A Team Boys A Team Boys A

D5 A Boys Team

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

151 Grady McDonald C. Ridge 11 18.28 2 64

156 Lee Brown C. Ridge 9 19.46 8 1st

155 Colby Kaufman C. Ridge 10 19.50 9

154 Joe Fetsko C. Ridge 10 20.37 13

153 Kaleb Iverson C. Ridge 11 22.35 32

152 Dhruv Patel C. Ridge 11 23.14 37

157 Jackson Kauffman C. Ridge 9 23.53 39

161 Hudson Lease JCS 9 17.44 1 76

163 Jeremiah Taylor JCS 10 20.10 11 3rd

164 Erik McClemens JCS 10 21.20 19

165 Issac Marsh JCS 11 21.23 21

167 Darin Cook JCS 10 21.36 24

162 Brayden Kibbe JCS 10 21.41 26

166 Jaydon Yoder JCS 11 22.04 28

170 Joe Comfort Meyersdale 12 19.52 10 94

169 Calen Simpkins Meyersdale 12 20.11 12 4th

174 Edison Hersch Meyersdale 9 20.43 15

173 Tyler Hanson Meyersdale 11 21.57 27

171 Branson Hersch Meyersdale 11 22.24 30

168 James Kretchman Meyersdale 12 24.06 40

172 Connor Montgomery Meyersdale 12 24.50 41

177 Cash Hawkins North Star 11 19.19 4 129

175 Luke Hall North Star 9 19.29 5 7th

176 Waylon Nist North Star 12 22.41 35

179 Evan Naugle North Star 12 26.30 42

178 Caleb Ewing North Star 12 30.18 43

180 Owen Prato Salisbury 10 20.51 16 129

181 Jackson Prato Salisbury 12 20.55 17 6th

183 Alexander Channel Salisbury 12 22.11 29

182 Xavier Bennett Salisbury 12 22.29 31

185 Nolan Easton Salisbury 12 23.12 36

184 Caleb Pickrel Salisbury 10 23.49 38

186 Teagan Ritz SF 11 19.10 3 72

187 Gaven Mellott SF 11 19.36 6 2nd

189 Charlie Weicht SF 9 21.16 18

190 Daniel Paul SF 12 21.27 22

191 Jaxon Witt SF 10 21.32 23

192 Finn Kuhn Sf 9 22.37 33



Team Boys A Team Boys A Team Boys A

194 Andrew Minahan Windber 12 19.37 7 100

195 Michael Dusack Windber 11 20.42 14 5th

197 Caden Fairman Windber 10 21.201 20

198 Aiden Gerula Windber 10 21.40 25



Girls A Girls A Girls A

District 5 A Girls Individual

Bib Number Name School Grade Place

275 Anna Moyer FCA 11 20.59 1 Q

282 Savanna Hershberger NBC 12 21.43 2 Q

286 Julia Madison SF 9 21.57 3 Q

276 Lydia Hostetter JCS 12 22.08 4 Q

287 Mia Hiller SF 11 22.34 5 Q

279 Aurora Comfort Meyersdale 10 23.12 6

277 Ellie Speigle JCS 12 23.27 7

271 Daisy Moyer C. Ridge 10 23.37 8

296 Pacey Oyler Windber 9 24.19 9

283 Lauryn Jones Rockwood 12 24.28 10

281 Zaraeja Miller Meyersdale 11 24.52 11

293 Mayson Oyler Windber 11 24.57 12

295 Bella Roberts Windber 9 25.03 13

280 Emma Kretchman Meyersdale 11 25.20 14

272 Rylie McCreary C. Ridge 9 25.20 15

297 Zoey Conley Windber 9 25.26 16

267 Ella Whysong C. Ridge 12 25.38 17

268 Summer Kreydatus C. Ridge 12 25.45 18

291 Laurel Bean Windber 12 26.13 19

274 Isabella Carl FCA 10 27.42 20

269 Lydia Carnwath C. Ridge 11 27.55 21

270 Lydia MacIntyre C. Ridge 11 29.05 22

284 Sarah Hutzel Salisbury 9 29.20 23

273 Lillian Osman C. Ridge 9 30.04 24

290 Izzy Ream Som Christian 9 30.49 25

289 Izzy Welch SF 10 31.34 26

285 Calista Brant Salisbury 9 32.58 27

294 Nevaeh Podrasky Windber 11 33.15 28

292 Megan Delgrande Windber 12 40.33 29

288 Paige Risbon SF 12



Team Girls A Team Girls A Team Girls A

District 5 A Girls Team

271 Daisy Moyer C. Ridge 10 23.37 1

272 Rylie McCreary C. Ridge 9 25.20 5

267 Ella Whysong C. Ridge 12 25.38 7

268 Summer Kreydatus C. Ridge 12 25.45 8

269 Lydia Carnwath C. Ridge 11 27.55 10

270 Lydia MacIntyre C. Ridge 11 29.05 11

273 Lillian Osman C. Ridge 9 30.04 12



Boys AA Boys AA Boys AA

D5 AA Boys Individual 1T & 5I

Bib Number Name School Grade Time Place

53 Joseph JJ Pencil Bedford 12 17.49

54 Caden Calhoun Bedford 9 18.33

55 Aaron Weiler Bedford 12 18.46

59 Jared Walker Somerset 12 18.59 Q

56 Chase Nesbitt Bedford 11 19.28

68 Marcos Gonzalez Roberts Obama 12 19.39 Q

60 Ethan Speelman Somerset 10 20.04 Q

62 Xander Elbayly Somerset 10 20.32 Q

63 Gavin Smith Somerset 12 20.36 Q

247 Weston Hart NBC 10 21.10

64 Elias Glover Somerset 9 21.14

57 Gavin McCoy Bedford 9 21.22

69 Luke Ehman Obama 9 21.59

66 Dhylan Miller NBC 12 22.11

61 Adam Tallentire Somerset 12 22.45

67 Matthew Hess NBC 11 22.53

65 Wesley Richard Somerset 10 23.10

58 Jared Browell Bedford 12

70 Victor Gonzalez Roberts Obama 9



Team Boys AA Team Boys AA Team Boys AA

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

53 Joseph JJ Pencil Bedford 12 17.49 1 21

54 Caden Calhoun Bedford 9 18.33 2

55 Aaron Weiler Bedford 12 18.46 3

56 Chase Nesbitt Bedford 11 19.28 5

57 Gavin McCoy Bedford 9 21.22 10

58 Jared Browell Bedford 12 13

59 Jared Walker Somerset 12 18.59 4 34

60 Ethan Speelman Somerset 10 20.04 6

62 Xander Elbayly Somerset 10 20.32 7

63 Gavin Smith Somerset 12 20.36 8

64 Elias Glover Somerset 9 21.14 9

61 Adam Tallentire Somerset 12 22.45 11

65 Wesley Richard Somerset 10 23.10 12



Girls AA Girls AA Girls AA

D5 AA Girls Individual 1T & 5I Place

Bib Number Name School Grade Time

108 Chloe May Bedford 10 18.27 1

115 Emily Fisher Somerset 10 18.40 2 Q

110 Jenna Wise Bedford 10 22.29 3

109 Sophia VanHorn Bedford 10 22.43 4

111 Chloe Pemberton Bedford 10 24.48 5

113 Sophia Raymond Bedford 10 24.57 6

116 Bethann Walker Somerset 12 25.27 7 Q

114 Sydney Feaster Bedford 10 26.00 8

117 Brooke Morocco Somerset 11 26.15 9 Q

112 Becky Tran Bedford 11 26.52 10

119 Luna Sosa-Ayala Somerset 11 29.23 11 Q

118 Bryanna Polakoski Somerset 11 30.00 12 Q

121 Abigail Livengood Somerset 12 30.54 13

120 Samantha Altmeyer Somerset 11 35.55 14



Team Girls AA Team Girls AA Team Girls AA

Bib  Number Name School Grade Time Team Place

108 Chloe May Bedford 10 18.27 1 19

110 Jenna Wise Bedford 10 22.29 3

109 Sophia VanHorn Bedford 10 22.43 4

111 Chloe Pemberton Bedford 10 24.48 5

113 Sophia Raymond Bedford 10 24.57 6

114 Sydney Feaster Bedford 10 26.00 8

112 Becky Tran Bedford 11 26.52 10

115 Emily Fisher Somerset 10 18.40 2 41

116 Bethann Walker Somerset 12 25.27 7

117 Brooke Morocco Somerset 11 26.15 9

119 Luna Sosa-Ayala Somerset 11 29.23 11

118 Bryanna Polakoski Somerset 11 30.00 12

121 Abigail Livengood Somerset 12 30.54 13

120 Samantha Altmeyer Somerset 11 35.55 14



School Boys Girls Total Entrants Fee Paid

Bedford 7 6 13 $195 pd 7911

Chestnut Ridge 7 7 14 $210 pd 210

Forbes Road 1 1 $15 pd 4559

FCA 2 2 4 $60 pd 1134

Hope for Hyndman 2 2 $30 pd 3756

JCS 7 3 10 $150 pd 2514

Meyersdale 7 3 10 $150 pd 53479

North Star 5 5 $75 pd 79860

Northern Bedford 3 1 4 $60 pd 45 200 owe 15

Obama 3 3 $45

Rockwood 1 1 $15 pd 2360

Salisbury 6 2 8 $120

Somerset 7 7 14 $210 pd 86745

Somerset Christian 1 1 $15 pd 627

Southern Fulton 7 4 11 $165 pd 5368

Turkeyfoot 1 1 $15 pd 19894

Westinghouse 1 1 $15

Windber 5 7 12 $180

71 44 115 1725 total


